
DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 1

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

DIRECTORY 
OF SERVICES    

FOR FAMILIES & CHILDREN 
OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY2

Bridges to Wellness, a program of Access Tusc that
connects individuals and families to local resources to

help them become stronger and healthier. Through
Bridges to Wellness, individuals and families can access

all the services they need in one place by working with an
experienced Community Care Coordinators who will come
to their homes, listen to their needs, and work with them

to create a plan to make sure their needs are met.

Our Community Care Coordinators can help establish participants
with many services:

IMMUNIZATIONS

SCHOOL SUPPLIES

TRANSPORTATION

PREGNANCY SUPPORT

PEDIATRIC APPOINTMENTS

HOUSING

FOOD ASSISTANCE

MENTAL HEALTH

HEALTH INSURANCE

MEDICAID

PRIMARY CARE 

MEDICINE

BABY ITEMS 

AND MORE!

For more information or to learn how to
refer a client to Bridges to Wellness,

contact us at (234) 801-8010 or 
e-mail coordinator@accesstusc.org

FUNDED BY THE OHIO COMMISSION ON MINORITY HEALTH

mailto:coordinator@accesstusc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 3

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

n	 Child Care...........................................................5
n	 Clothing & Household Items Resources.............5
n	 Counseling/Behavioral Health.........................7-9
n	 Disabilities & Health Conditions.....................9-13
n	 Drug & Alcohol Addiction.............................13-15
n	 Education.....................................................15-19
n	 Emergency/Crisis........................................21-23
n	 Food & Meals..............................................23-25
n	 Healthcare Resources.................................25-27
n	 Healthcare Services....................................29-31
n	 Housing & Shelter.............................................33
n	 Jobs & Public Benefits.................................33-35
n	 Legal & Tax Issues...........................................35
n	 Nutrition Education...........................................37
n	 Parent Resources........................................39-43
n	 Senior Services...........................................43-45
n	 Support Groups...........................................47-49
n	 Transportation Resources...........................49-51
n	 Utilities..............................................................51
n	 Veterans & Military ...........................................53
n	 Youth & Family Services..............................53-59
n	 Index............................................................62-63

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled  
with information from Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council  
and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement  
by either organization.
.  

TABLE OF CONTENTS

accesstusc.org

330-343-2286 • tcfcfc.org

REVISED & UPDATED 
December 2024

DIRECTORY 
OF SERVICES 

FOR FAMILIES & 
CHILDREN 
OF TUSCARAWAS 
COUNTY



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY4

The same confidential, compassionate care
you’ve come to expect in Akron and

Canton—now on wheels! Still gold rated by
the National Association of Free Clinics! 

Call or text 330-915-6520

330-364-8882

FREE FREE resources and support forresources and support for
child care providers, families,child care providers, families,
& prospective foster families& prospective foster families

A service of coad, a coalition of 17 community agencies serving Appalachian Ohio

coadinc.org/coad4kids

Contact Us!Contact Us!



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 5

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

CLOTHING & HOUSEHOLD ITEMS

CHILD CARE

C
H

IL
D

 C
A

R
E

C
L
O

T
H

IN
G

 &
 H

O
U

S
E

H
O

L
D

 I
T
E

M
S

  All About Children CHILD 
CARE and Learning Center

217 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-339-9519 

  COAD4kids 1260 Monroe Street NW Suite 39 S  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.coadinc.org

P: 330-364-8882 

  Flourish - By Newsymom 400 Mill Avenue SE Suite 529 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.Newsymom.com/Flourish

P: 440-416-7170 

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

  The Good Neighbor Place 
Learning Center

363 Neighbor Street  
Newcomerstown OH 43832

P: 740-498-4800 

  The Salvation Army 809 Emmet Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-364-3811 
F: 330-364-8203

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

▮  Tuscarawas County YMCA 600 Monroe Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscymca.org

P: 330-364-5511 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

  Community Hospice Browse 
& Buy

515 Union Ave  
Dover OH 44622 
www.myhospice.org

P: 330-365-2026 

▮  First United Methodist 
Church Clothes Closet at 
Jim's Place

228 West High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.npfirstumc.org

P: 330-339-6411 

  Goodwill 260 Bluebell Drive NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.goodwillgoodskills.org

 
P: 330-339-5746 

  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action Organization 
Community Services

821 Anola Street Suite A4  
Dover OH 44622 
www.harcatus.org

P: 330-343-8770 
F: 330-343-8777

  The Salvation Army 809 Emmet Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-364-3811 
F: 330-364-8203

http://www.coadinc.org
http://www.Newsymom.com/Flourish
http://www.amcenter.org
http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tuscymca.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.myhospice.org
http://www.npfirstumc.org
http://www.goodwillgoodskills.org
http://www.harcatus.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY6

TCJFS.org   |   330.339.7791 

Help Make A Lasting Impact 
On A Child’s Life

Got 100% Heart  
to FOSTER? 

FosterAndAdopt.jfs.ohio.gov | 330.339.7791FosterAndAdopt.jfs.ohio.gov | 330.339.7791



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 7

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

COUNSELING & BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

C
O

U
N

S
E

L
IN

G
 &

 B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L
 H

E
A

LT
H

  ADAMHS Board of 
Tuscarawas and Carroll 
Counties

119 Garland Drive SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

P: 330-364-6488 
F: 330-364-3307

  Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment (ACE), Inc.

115 Third Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.acemhrecovery.org

P: 330-308-8604 

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

▮ M Charlie Health www.charliehealth.com P: 866-491-5196 
F: 406-720-7793

  Chrysalis Counseling  
Center, Inc.

1029 W High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.chrysaliscounseling.com

P: 330-364-9360 
F: 330-364-9769

 M Cleveland Clinic Union 
Hospital

659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622 
www.unionhospital.org

P: 330-343-3311 

 M Cognitive Organics 256 Poplar Street  
Bolivar OH 44612  
2637 Tusky Valley Road 128 
Zoarville OH 44656 
www.cognitiveorganics.com

P: 614-610-1396 

▮  COMPASS (Sexual Assault 
Education, Prevention & 
Support)

24/7 Crisis:  
330-339-1427 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

P: 330-339-2504 

  Encompass Christian 
Counseling

Dover First Christian Church 
3029 N Wooster Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.encompasscounseling.org

P: 330-966-1620 

 M Friends of the Homeless 
Tuscarawas 

211 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc

P: 330-602-6100 
F: 330-602-9944

  Guiding Grace Counselling 547 1/2 South James Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.guidinggracecounseling.com

P: 330-343-7400 

  National Alliance on Mental 
Illness (NAMI) Tusc/Carroll 
Counties

115 Third St SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org

P: 330-308-8604 

  National Youth Advocacy 
Program (NYAP) 

800 Market Ave N #400 
Canton OH 44702 
www.nyap.org

P: 234-226-7350  
P: 1-877-692-7226 

http://www.adamhtc.org
http://www.acemhrecovery.org
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.charliehealth.com
http://www.chrysaliscounseling.com
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.cognitiveorganics.com
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
http://www.encompasscounseling.org
http://www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc
http://www.guidinggracecounseling.com
http://www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org
http://www.nyap.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY8

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY YMCA 
WWW.TUSCYMCA.ORG   

330-364-5511  
FFiinnaanncciiaall  AAssssiissttaannccee  AAvvaaiillaabbllee  

STRONGER 
BRIGHTER 
FUTURES  

834 East High Ave • New Philadephia
330-308-9939 www.ecoesc.org

Community Services Include:

• Print Services
• BCI/FBI
   Background Checks
• Tutoring
• Driver's Ed
• Preschool
• Help Me Grow

H
el

pi
ng

 Schools Help Students in Tuscaraw
as, Carroll, Belmont, Harrison, and Guernse

y C
ou

nt
ie

s

 
 

Chrysalis Counseling Center, Inc 
A Private Counseling Practice 

330.364.9360 
Chrysaliscounseling.com 

 
Individual Counseling  Couples/Marital Counseling 

         Therapy for Children                        Family Therapy 
         Trauma focused Therapy                Play Therapy 
         Clinical Hypnosis                              Grief Counseling 
         LGBTQIA+ Affirming Practice       Sex-Addiction Counseling  

Counseling for Spiritual & Faith-Based Issues 
 

Dare to Believe…Change is Possible 
 
 

1029 West High Ave., New Philadelphia Oh, 44663 
Visit us at: Chrysaliscounseling.com 

 

Chrysalis Counseling 
Center, Inc

A Private Counseling Practice

Dare to Believe...
Change is Possible 

1029 West High Ave., 
New Philadelphia Oh, 44663 

330.364.9360

VISIT US AT: 
Chrysaliscounseling.com

http://www.ecoesc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 9

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

C
O

U
N

S
E

L
IN

G
 &

 B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
A

L
 H

E
A

LT
H

 M New Life Counseling 130 W Third Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.newlifedover.com

P: 330-343-6600 
F: 330-343-6405

▮ M OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-343-8171 
F: 330-343-8439

▮ M RapidCare: Urgent Care 
for Medical and Behavioral 
Health

155 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare

P: 330-365-9192 

 M Southeast Healthcare 344 W High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.southeasthc.org

P: 330-339-7850 
F: 330-339-7844

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 
 
F: 330-343-8188

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

 M The Village Network 117 E Third Street  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 
www.thevillagenetwork.org

P: 740-922-2144 
F: 740-922-2133

 M Wellmore Centre 204 Second Street NE  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 
www.wellmorecentre.com

P: 234-801-2469 
F: 330-364-9212

DISABILITIES & HEALTH CONDITIONS

D
IS

A
B

IL
IT

IE
S

 &
 H

E
A

LT
H

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S M ActiveDay 638 Commercial Avenue SW  

New Philadelphia OH 44663
P: 330-612-4381 

 M Advocates for Success 638 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.advocatesforsuccessllc.net

P: 330-663-1617 

 M ALCO Services LLC 1416 Kaderly Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-440-6429 

 M Amberwood Manor 245 S Broadway  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.saberhealthcare.com

P: 330-339-2151 
F: 216-306-4163

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

  ASPIES  
Autism Spectrum Disorders

www.Aspies.org P: 330-323-0609 

 M Blue Jays Way LLC 1 Main Street N  
Navarre OH 44662

P: 330-324-2086

http://www.newlifedover.com
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare
http://www.southeasthc.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.thevillagenetwork.org
http://www.wellmorecentre.com
http://www.advocatesforsuccessllc.net
http://www.saberhealthcare.com
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.Aspies.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY10

Serving the needs of Tuscarawas County 
and surrounding communities. 

Get the care you need when  
and where you need it.  

Visit UnionHospital.org.

For Every Care in the World.

• Acute  
Rehabilitation Unit

• Cardiology
• Emergency  

Services 
•  Obstetrics & 

Gynecology

• Occupational 
Health

• Orthopaedics
• Primary Care
• Sleep Medicine
• Sports Medicine

• Stroke Center
• Surgery
• Urgent Care
• Urology
• Wound Healing 

Center

Building compassionate patient care with exceptional 
medical expertise and advanced technology, Union 
Hospital provides medical and surgical specialties to meet 
you and your family’s needs, including:



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 11

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

D
IS

A
B

IL
IT

IE
S

 &
 H

E
A

LT
H

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

  BrightPath Evaluation 
Services, LLP

610 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.brightpathevals.com

P: 330-663-1294 

 M Cognitive Organics 256 Poplar Street  
Bolivar OH 44612  
2637 Tusky Valley Road 128 
Zoarville OH 44656 
www.cognitiveorganics.com

P: 614-610-1396 

▮ M Complex Medical Help (CMH) 
Program (formerly known 
as Children with Medical 
Handicaps or BCMH)

Tuscarawas County Health Department                           
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext 1240 
F: 330-343-1601

 M Consumer Support Services 
(CSS)

1127 Bowers Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia Ohio 44663 
www.cssohio.org

P: 330-602 2178 
F: 330-602-3058

 M Ember Home Care 1800 N Water Street Ext  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 

P: 740-922-6968  
F: 740-922-6689

  Kidney Foundation of Ohio 2831 Prospect Avenue 
Cleveland OH 44115 
www.kfohio.org

P: 216-771-2700 
F: 216-771-5114

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

▮ M OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-343-8171 
F: 330-343-8439

▮  Opportunities for Ohioans 
with Disabilities

816 - 30th St NW 
Canton OH 44709 
www.ood.ohio.gov

P: 330-438-0500   
P: 800-248-4391 

  Soccer4All 313 E 13th Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.dsasoccer4all.org

P: 330-827-0620 

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 
 
F: 330-343-8188

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.brightpathevals.com
http://www.cognitiveorganics.com
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.cssohio.org
http://www.kfohio.org
http://www.amcenter.org
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.ood.ohio.gov
http://www.dsasoccer4all.org
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY12

Discover your passion, Prepare for your future!

330-339-2288
www.buckeyecareercenter.org

University Drive NE • New Philadelphia
Offering High School & Adult Education Career Technical Training

National Helpline: 988
Crisis Text Line: Text 4hope to 741741

Tuscarawas Crisis: 330-343-1811
Carroll Crisis: 330-627-5240

If you or someone you
know needs support:

http://www.buckeyecareercenter.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 13

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

D
IS

A
B

IL
IT

IE
S

 &
 H

E
A

LT
H

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

 M Starlight Enterprises, Inc. 400 E High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.thinksei.com

P: 330-330-2020 
F: 330-308-5505

  The Full Life Center, Inc. 349 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.thefulllifecenter.org

P: 330-343-0008 
F: 330-602-2822

▮ M Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

610 Commercial Avene SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

P: 330-308-7173 
F: 330-339-7539

  Tuscarawas County 
Challenger Baseball

PO Box 475  
New Philadelphia OH 44633 
www.tcchallengerbaseball.com

P: 330-204-3067 

▮ M Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555 
F: 330-343-1601

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291

  Tuscarawas Rainbow 
Connection

118 Third Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.Tuscrainbow.org

P: 330-343-8686 
F: 330-602-5517

DRUG & ALCOHOL ADDICTION

D
R

U
G

 &
 A

L
C

O
H

O
L
 A

D
D

IC
T
IO

N

  ADAMHS Board of 
Tuscarawas and Carroll 
Counties

119 Garland Drive SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

P: 330-364-6488 
F: 330-364-3307

  Addicts at the Cross 232 North Wooster Avenue  
Strasburg OH 44680 
www.addictsatthecross.com

P: 330-241-0783 

  Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment (ACE), Inc.

115 Third Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.acemhrecovery.org

P: 330-308-8604 

  Alcohol Anonymous www.addictiontreatmentmagazine.com/
alcoholics-anonymous/oh/tuscarawas/

Canton:  
330-491-1989  
Cleveland:  
330-253-8181

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

  Chrysalis Counseling  
Center, Inc.

1029 W High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.chrysaliscounseling.com

P: 330-364-9360 
F: 330-364-9769

 M Cognitive Organics 256 Poplar Street  
Bolivar OH 44612  
2637 Tusky Valley Road 128 
Zoarville OH 44656 
www.cognitiveorganics.com

P: 614-610-1396 

http://www.thinksei.com
http://www.thefulllifecenter.org
http://www.tuscbdd.org
http://www.tcchallengerbaseball.com
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.Tuscrainbow.org
http://www.adamhtc.org
http://www.addictsatthecross.com
http://www.acemhrecovery.org
http://www.addictiontreatmentmagazine.com/
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.chrysaliscounseling.com
http://www.cognitiveorganics.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY14

TAKE YOUR KIDS ON AN

ADVENTURE RIGHT IN YOUR OWN

BACKYARD! LOCAL MUSEUMS,

PARKS, OUTDOOR RECREATION

AREAS, AND THEATERS OFFER

ENDLESS OPPORTUNITIES FOR

LEARNING, FUN, AND CREATIVITY. 

ADVENTURE AWAITS IN
YOUR OWN BACKYARD: 

EXPLORE, LEARN, AND PLAY!

JOIN IN THE FUN!

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU
TRAVELTUSC.COM   |   DESTINATIONLEARNINGTUSC.COM

800.527.3387

MUSEUMS
THEATERS
H ISTOR IC S ITES
PARKS
TRA ILS
L IBRAR IES

WHERE WILL YOUR NEXTADVENTURE TAKE YOU?

SO MANY WAYS TO EXPLORE

Sandy Valley Local School District delivers a
high-quality education to all students through the

collaborative efforts of staff, parents, and the community.

Sandy Valley offers:
Public Preschool 

All-day/everyday Kindergarten 
High School credit for 8th Graders 

Honors Courses
Access to more than 18 Career-Tech/Vocational Programs 

Dual Credit Courses for College Credit (CCP) at SV
Online eLearning curriculum for elective credit or credit recovery

www.sandyvalleylocal.org.                                                                    (330) 866-3339

http://www.sandyvalleylocal.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 15

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

EDUCATION

E
D

U
C

A
T
IO

N

  Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment (ACE), Inc.

115 Third Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.acemhrecovery.org

P: 330-308-8604 

  All About Children CHILD 
CARE and Learning Center

217 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-339-9519 

  ASPIES  
Autism Spectrum Disorders

www.Aspies.org P: 330-323-0609 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

▮  Buckeye Career Center 545 University Drive NE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.buckeyecareercenter.org

P: 330-339-2288  
P: 1-800-227-1665 
F: 330-339-5159

  Claymont City School District 201 N Third Street  
Dennison OH 44621 
www.claymontschools.org

P: 740-922-5478 
F: 740-922-7325

▮  Dover City Schools 228 W Sixth Street 
Dover OH 44622 
www.dovertornadoes.com

P: 330-364-1906 
F: 330-343-7070

▮  Dover Public Library 525 N Walnut Street  
Dover OH  44622 
www.doverlibrary.org

P: 330-343-6123 

▮  East Central Ohio 
Educational Service Center

834 East High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ecoesc.org

P: 330-308-9939 
F: 866-422-3216

D
R

U
G

 &
 A

L
C

O
H

O
L
 A

D
D

IC
T
IO

N

▮  Ohio Regional Service 
Committee Narcotics 
Anonymous (ORSCNA)

P.O. Box 546 
Columbus OH 43216 
www.naohio.org

P: 1-800-587-4232 

▮ M OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-343-8171 
F: 330-343-8439

▮ M RapidCare: Urgent Care 
for Medical and Behavioral 
Health

155 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare

P: 330-365-9192 

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 
 
F: 330-343-8188

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

 M Wellmore Centre 204 Second Street NE  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 
www.wellmorecentre.com

P: 234-801-2469 
F: 330-364-9212

http://www.acemhrecovery.org
http://www.Aspies.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.buckeyecareercenter.org
http://www.claymontschools.org
http://www.dovertornadoes.com
http://www.doverlibrary.org
http://www.ecoesc.org
http://www.naohio.org
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.wellmorecentre.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY16

Phone: (740) 922-0933 
Fax: (330) 440-7309

www.harcatus.org

Head Start
Administrative Office

821 Anola Street, Suite A3
Dover, Ohio 44622

Harcatus Tri-County C.A.O. Inc.

http://www.harcatus.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 17

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

E
D

U
C

A
T
IO

N

  Empower Tusc 1458 5th Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.Empowertusc.com

P: 330-440-7320 

▮  Garaway Local Schools 146 Dover Road NW 
Sugarcreek OH 44681 
www.garaway.org

P: 330-852-2421  
Ext. 2 
F: 330-852-2991

▮  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action 
Organization Head Start

821 Anola Street Suite A3  
Dover OH 44622 
www.harcatus.org

P: 740-922-0933 
F: 330-440-7309

▮  Help Me Grow Home Visiting 834 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
helpmegrow.org

P: 330-308-9939 

  Immaculate Conception 
School

100 Sherman Street  
Dennison OH 44621 
www.icsdennison.org

P: 740-922-3539 
F: 740-922-2486

 M Indian Valley Local Schools 100 N Walnut Street 
Gnadenhutten OH 44629 
www.ivschools.org

P: 740-254-4334 
F: 740-254-9271

  Kent State University 330 University Drive NE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.kent.edu/tusc

P: 330-339-3391 

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

  National Alliance on Mental 
Illness (NAMI) Tusc/Carroll 
Counties

115 Third St SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org

P: 330-308-8604 

▮ M New Philadelphia City Health 
Department

150 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.newphilaoh.com

P: 330-364-4491  
Ext. 1208 
F: 330-364-8830

▮  New Philadelphia City 
Schools

248 Front Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.npschools.org

P: 330-364-0600 
330-364-9310

▮  Newcomerstown Exempted 
Village Schools

702 S River Street 
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.nctschools.org

P: 740-498-8373 
F: 740-498-8375

  Newsymom www.Newsymom.com
  Quaker Preparatory Academy 400 Mill Avenue SE Suite 901 

New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.quakeracademies.org/qpa

P: 330-364-0618 

▮  Sandy Valley Local School 
District

5362 State Route 183 NE  
Magnolia OH 44643 
www.svlocal.org

P: 330-866-3339 
F: 330-866-5238

http://www.Empowertusc.com
http://www.garaway.org
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.icsdennison.org
http://www.ivschools.org
http://www.kent.edu/tusc
http://www.amcenter.org
http://www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org
http://www.newphilaoh.com
http://www.npschools.org
http://www.nctschools.org
http://www.Newsymom.com
http://www.quakeracademies.org/qpa
http://www.svlocal.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY18

DO YOU NEED AN EXPERIENCED, CARING
MEDICAL PROVIDER?

Trinity Medical Group is Welcoming New Patients!

We o�er same day acute care appointments.
Call to schedule an appointment today!

Scan the QR code or visit trinitytwincity.org/doctors to learn more.

DOVER
340 Oxford Street

Family Medicine
Pediatrics

NEWCOMERSTOWN
232 W. Main Street

Family Medicine

GNADENHUTTEN
110 N. Walnut Street

Family Medicine

DENNISON
819 N. First Street

Family Medicine
Pediatrics

Cardiology
Podiatry

General Surgery



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 19

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

E
D

U
C

A
T
IO

N

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

  STAR Alternative School 
(Social Training Academic 
Remediation)

1888 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ecoesc.org

P: 330-308-9129 

 M Starlight Enterprises, Inc. 400 E High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.thinksei.com

P: 330-330-2020 
F: 330-308-5505

  Starlight School 518 Church Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.TuscBDD.org

P: 330-339-3577 
F: 330-339-2351

  Strasburg-Franklin Local 
Schools

Strasburg OH 44680 
www.strasburgtigers.org

P: 330-878-5571 
F: 330-878-7900

  The Good Neighbor Place 
Learning Center

363 Neighbor Street  
Newcomerstown OH 43832

P: 740-498-4800 

▮  Tuscarawas Central Catholic 
Elementary School

New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tccesdover.com

P: 330-343-9134 

▮ M Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

610 Commercial Avene SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

P: 330-308-7173 
F: 330-339-7539

  Tuscarawas County 
Convention and Visitor's 
Bureau

124 East High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.traveltusc.com

P: 330-602-2420 

▮ M Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555 
F: 330-343-1601

▮  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Main/Mobile

121 Fair Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 
www.tusclibrary.org

P: 330-364-4474 
F: 330-364-8217

  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Satellite Locations

Bolivar 
Strasburg 
Sugarcreek 
Tusky 
www.tusclibrary.org

330-874-2720 
330-878-5711 
330-852-2813 
740-922-2748  

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291

▮  Tuscarawas County YMCA 600 Monroe Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscymca.org

P: 330-364-5511 

 M Tuscarawas Valley Local 
Schools

2637 Tusky Valley Rd NE  
Zoarville OH 44656 
www.tvtrojans.org

P: 330-859-2213 

http://www.seailc.org
http://www.ecoesc.org
http://www.thinksei.com
http://www.TuscBDD.org
http://www.strasburgtigers.org
http://www.tccesdover.com
http://www.tuscbdd.org
http://www.traveltusc.com
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.tuscymca.org
http://www.tvtrojans.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY20

United is the Way
tuscunitedway.org

What can we do to support you?

VITA Dolly Parton’s
Imagination LibaryFree Federal Income

Tax filing for
households of
$67,000 or less
February-April by
appointment

Free books for
children birth through
age 5.

Enroll online!



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 21

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

EMERGENCY & CRISIS

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
 &

 C
R

IS
IS

  ADAMHS Board of 
Tuscarawas and Carroll 
Counties

119 Garland Drive SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

P: 330-364-6488 
F: 330-364-3307

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

 M Cleveland Clinic Union 
Hospital

659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622 
www.unionhospital.org

P: 330-343-3311 

  Cleveland Clinic Urgent Care 110 Dublin Drive 
Dover OH 44622 
www.clevelandclinic.org

P: 330-343-0753 

▮  COMPASS (Sexual Assault 
Education, Prevention & 
Support)

24/7 Crisis:  
330-339-1427 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

P: 330-339-2504 

 M Friends of the Homeless 
Tuscarawas 

211 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc

P: 330-602-6100 
F: 330-602-9944

  Harbor House Domestic 
Violence Shelter

PO Box 435 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

24/7 Crisis Line: 
330-364-1374 
P: 330-343-2778

  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action Organization 
Community Services

821 Anola Street Suite A4  
Dover OH 44622 
www.harcatus.org

P: 330-343-8770 
F: 330-343-8777

  LGBTQ The Trevor Project www.thetrevorproject.org P: 866-488-7386
▮ M OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW 

New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-343-8171 
F: 330-343-8439

  Poison Center www.poison.org P: 800-222-1222
▮ M RapidCare: Urgent Care 

for Medical and Behavioral 
Health

155 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare

P: 330-365-9192 

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 
 
F: 330-343-8188

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 24/7 Crisis Line, Tuscarawas 
County

P: 330-343-1811 

▮  Suicide and Crisis Lifeline www.988lifeline.org Dial 988

http://www.adamhtc.org
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.clevelandclinic.org
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
http://www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.thetrevorproject.org
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.poison.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.988lifeline.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY22

TUSCARAWAS

1

3
54

2

For phone numbers and to learn 
more about our locations, please 
scan the code or visit aultman.org.

Aultman is here for you, 
in your community.

 
And we’re growing!

More locations  
and services,  

close to where you  
live and work.

Aultman Bolivar
10724 State Route 212 NE
Bolivar, OH 44612
Cardiology   Primary Care

Aultman Deuble Heart 
& Vascular Hospital - 
Cardiovascular Consultants
6307 East State Road 
Newcomerstown, OH 43832
Cardiology

Aultman Dover
340 Oxford St.
Dover, OH  44622
Primary Care    
Sleep Medicine

Aultman Therapy Services
600 Monroe St.
Dover, OH  44622
Physical Therapy    
Vestibular Therapy

Aultman Tuscarawas  
Regional Health
603 Monroe Ave.
Dover, OH  44622
Cardiology   Imaging Lab   
Primary Care

1

3

5

4

2



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 23

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
 &

 C
R

IS
IS

▮ M Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

610 Commercial Avene SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

P: 330-308-7173 
F: 330-339-7539

  Tuscarawas County Council 
for Church and Community

1458 5th Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.t4conline.net

P: 330-343-6012 
F: 330-343-9845

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291

FOOD & MEALS

F
O

O
D

 &
 M

E
A

L
S

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

 M Friends of the Homeless 
Tuscarawas 

211 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc

P: 330-602-6100 
F: 330-602-9944

  Greater Dover/New 
Philadelphia Food Pantry

422 W Third Street 
Dover OH 44622 
www.fb.com/@DNPFoodPantry

P: 234-801-8198 

 M HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action 
Organization Nutrition

210 E 3rd Street Rear  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 
www.harcatus.org

P: 740-922-6880 
F: 740-229-7317

  Journey's End Ministries Inc. 205 S River Street  
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.fb.com/journeys.end.ministries

P: 740-498-5772 

  Mobile Meals of Dover-New 
Philadelphia, Inc.

659 Boulevard   
Dover OH  44622

P: 330-364-0870 
F: 330-602-0734   

▮  New Philadelphia First United 
Methodist Church

201 W High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.npfirstumc.org

P: 330-339-6411 

  Strasburg Carpenter's 
Cupboard (Food Pantry)

206 2nd Street NW 
Strasburg OH 44680 
https://www.fb.com/profile.php?id=61561453371521

P: 330-878-5179 

  The Salvation Army 809 Emmet Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-364-3811 
F: 330-364-8203

  TUFF (Tuscarawas United - 
Feeding our Future) Bags

1060 Cookson Avenue SE 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.npnaz.org

P: 330-401-3283 

http://www.tuscbdd.org
http://www.t4conline.net
http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc
http://www.fb.com/@DNPFoodPantry
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.fb.com/journeys.end.ministries
http://www.npfirstumc.org
https://www.fb.com/profile.php?id=61561453371521
http://www.npnaz.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY24

All you need in one place.

Our Services
Outpatient Treatment Services  

Mental Health & Substance Use Treatment, including IOP

Psychiatry Services (Including Medication for Substance Use) 

Women’s Residential Substance Use (River Haven)

Men’s Residential Treatment (Stillwater Crossing)

In-Home Supportive Services

School-based Counseling 

School-based Prevention Services

Help Me Grow Early Intervention 

Parent Mentoring–Relational Skill Building 

Recovery Point Men’s Sober Living House

Harbor House Domestic Violence Shelter

We Accept Medicaid and Private Insurance
Sliding Fee-Scale Available.

330.343.8171 
OhioGuidestone.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 25

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

F
O

O
D

 &
 M

E
A

L
S

  Tuscarawas Valley Farmer's 
Market

259 South Wooster Ave 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tvffm.org

P: 330-577-8836 

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291

  Twin City Christian Service 
Center

109 N Water St  
Uhrichsville OH 44683

P: 740-922-6276 

▮ M WIC (Women, Infants, & 
Children) at the Tuscarawas 
County Health Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-
infant-and-children

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext. 1540 
F: 330-343-1601

HEALTHCARE RESOURCES

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

  American Cancer Society 525 North Broad Street  
Canfield OH 44406 
www.cancer.org

P:888-227-6446 

▮  American Heart Association 1575 Corporate Woods Parkway 
Suite 150 
Uniontown OH 44685 
www.heart.org

P: 330-396-5800 

▮  American Red Cross 1451 Fourth Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.redcross.org

P: 1-800-733-2767 

▮  American Stroke Association 1031 W High Ave 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.stroke.org

P: 330-365-5101 

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

▮ M Complex Medical Help (CMH) 
Program (formerly known 
as Children with Medical 
Handicaps or BCMH)

Tuscarawas County Health Department                           
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext 1240 
F: 330-343-1601

▮  Eva Women's Clinic  
(Mobile Unit)

See website for dates & locations. 
www.evawomensclinic.com

P: 330-915-6520 

 M Hangout With Hope 1251 Monroe Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.HangoutWithHope.life

P: 234-801-4744 
F: 234-818-7250

http://www.tvffm.org
http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.cancer.org
http://www.heart.org
http://www.redcross.org
http://www.stroke.org
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.evawomensclinic.com
http://www.HangoutWithHope.life


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY26

155 Garland Dr. SW
New Philadelphia, OH 44663

SpringVale Health Centers and RapidCare accept 
Medicaid, Medicare, and most private insurances. A 
sliding-fee scale is available to qualified individuals.

WALK-IN URGENT CARE FOR MINOR MEDICAL  
& BEHAVIORAL HEALTH EMERGENCIES

springvalehealth.org

RapidCare is your go-to for minor illnesses, injuries, and  
urgent behavioral health needs – NO APPOINTMENT NEEDED!



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 27

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

  Healthy Tusc Tuscarawas County Health Department  
897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.fb.com/HealthyTusc

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext. 1700 
F: 330-343-1601

  Kidney Foundation of Ohio 2831 Prospect Avenue 
Cleveland OH 44115 
www.kfohio.org

P: 216-771-2700 
F: 216-771-5114

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

▮  Make A Wish Foundation www.wish.org P: 800-722-9474
▮  National Organization for 

Rare Disorders
1900 Crown Colony Drive  
Suite 310 
Quincy MA 02169 
www.rarediseases.org

P: 1-800-999-6673 

▮ M New Philadelphia City Health 
Department

150 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.newphilaoh.com

P: 330-364-4491  
Ext. 1208 
F: 330-364-8830

▮ M RapidCare: Urgent Care 
for Medical and Behavioral 
Health

155 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare

P: 330-365-9192 

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

  Tuscarawas Clinic for the 
Working Uninsured

420 Reeves Avenue Suite D   
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscarawasclinic.com

P: 330-364-1853 
F: 330-364-5173

▮ M Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

610 Commercial Avene SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

P: 330-308-7173 
F: 330-339-7539

▮ M Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555 
F: 330-343-1601

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291

▮ M WIC (Women, Infants, & 
Children) at the Tuscarawas 
County Health Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-
infant-and-children

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext. 1540 
F: 330-343-1601

http://www.fb.com/HealthyTusc
http://www.kfohio.org
http://www.amcenter.org
http://www.wish.org
http://www.rarediseases.org
http://www.newphilaoh.com
http://www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.tuscarawasclinic.com
http://www.tuscbdd.org
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY28

THE TUSCARAWAS
COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

CARES FOR YOU!
We are here to keep you safe and
healthy by preventing injuries,
promoting healthy behaviors, and
protecting the environment.

Immunizations
Adult & Family Care
Reproductive Health

Medical Care

Car & Booster Seats
Cribs 4 Kids
Food Safety
Water Safety 
WIC Supplemental
Food Assistance

Family Support

897 E. Iron Avenue  Dover, OH 44622

Medicare, Medicaid, & Private Insurance Accepted. 



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 29

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

HEALTHCARE SERVICES

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

  2nd Family Home Care and 
Support Services

245 W State Street Suite B  
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
2ndfamily.com/oh/east-central/

P: 740-462-3152 
F: 740-462-3153

 M Amberwood Manor 245 S Broadway  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.saberhealthcare.com

P: 330-339-2151 
F: 216-306-4163

 M Aultman Deuble Heart 
& Vascular Hospital – 
Cardiovascular Consultants

6307 E. State Road 
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.aultman.org

P: 330-430-3537 

 M Aultman Dover 340 Oxford Street 
Dover OH 44622 
www.aultman.org

P: 234-801-2727 

 M Aultman Orrville Bolivar 
Health Center (Primary Care)

10724 State Route 212 NE  
Bolivar OH 44612 
www.aultman.org

P: 330-874-7165 

 M Aultman Therapy Services 600 Monroe Street 
Dover OH 44622 
www.aultman.org

P: 330-363-9079 

 M Aultman Tuscarawas 
Regional Health

603 Monroe Street 
Dover OH 44622 
www.aultman.org

P: 330-364-8889 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

▮ M Cleveland Clinic Mercy 
Health Center of Tuscarawas 
County

1031 W High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.my.clevelandclinic.org

P: 330-365-5100 

 M Cleveland Clinic Union 
Hospital

659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622 
www.unionhospital.org

P: 330-343-3311 

▮ M Complex Medical Help (CMH) 
Program (formerly known 
as Children with Medical 
Handicaps or BCMH)

Tuscarawas County Health Department                           
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext 1240 
F: 330-343-1601

 M Ember Home Care 1800 N Water Street Ext  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 

P: 740-922-6968  
F: 740-922-6689

▮  Eva Women's Clinic  
(Mobile Unit)

See website for dates & locations. 
www.evawomensclinic.com

P: 330-915-6520 

 M Hangout With Hope 1251 Monroe Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.HangoutWithHope.life

P: 234-801-4744 
F: 234-818-7250

▮ M Medi-Wise Pharmacy 245 W State Street 
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.mediwisepharmacy.com

P: 740-498-6337 
F: 740-498 8037

http://www.saberhealthcare.com
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.aultman.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.my.clevelandclinic.org
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.evawomensclinic.com
http://www.HangoutWithHope.life
http://www.mediwisepharmacy.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY30

Accessible. Inclusive. 
Comprehensive.

Tuscarawas Hotline: 
330.343.1811
Carroll Hotline: 
330.627.5240

24/7 Crisis 
Intervention

springvalehealth.org | 330.343.6631

Dover | Carrollton
New Philadelphia

Serving Tuscarawas & Carroll 
Counties Since 1969

SpringVale Health Centers is the area’s leading provider of integrated 
health care in Tuscarawas and Carroll counties. Our mission is to provide 
high-quality services that are accessible and inclusive. We are driven to 
ensure each person we serve receives individualized care that is delivered 
with compassion and integrity.

• Psychiatry: Children and Adults
• Individual & Group Counseling 
• Child/Adolescent Counseling
• School-Based Counseling
• Child & Adult Case Management
• Adapt: Day-Treatment
• 24/7 Crisis Intervention
• 5-Bed Crisis Stabilization Unit
• Substance Use Treatment

• Bridges: Medication-Assisted Treatment
• Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP)
• Pharmacy (free delivery available)
• Primary Care
• Dental and Dental Hygiene
• Hepatitis C Treatment  
• Immunization Program
• OB/GYN Care
• RapidCare: Medical & Behavioral  
    Health Urgent Care

Primary 
Care

Dental

Pharmacy

Behavioral 
Health

Accepting Medicaid, Medicare, and private 
insurance. A sliding-fee scale is also available. 



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 31

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

▮ M New Philadelphia City Health 
Department

150 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.newphilaoh.com

P: 330-364-4491  
Ext. 1208 
F: 330-364-8830

 M Ohio's Hospice (formerly 
Community Hospice)

716 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

P: 800-653-4490 

 M Pomerene Hospital & Medical 
Group

981 Wooster Road 
Millersburg, OH 44654 
www.pomerenehospital.org

P: 330-343-9600 

▮ M RapidCare: Urgent Care 
for Medical and Behavioral 
Health

155 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare

P: 330-365-9192 

▮ M Riverside Manor Nursing and 
Rehabilitation Center

1100 East State Road  
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.riversidemanor.com

P: 740-498-5165 
F: 740-498-6127

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

 M Southeast Healthcare 344 W High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.southeasthc.org

P: 330-339-7850 
F: 330-339-7844

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 
 
F: 330-343-8188

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 
Primary Care, Dental &  
OB/GYN

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers-
Pharmacy

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1085 
F: 330-756-1080

▮ M Trinity Health System, Twin 
City Medical Center

819 N First Street 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.trinitytwincity.org 

P: 740-922-2800 
F: 740-922-6945

  Tuscarawas Clinic for the 
Working Uninsured

420 Reeves Avenue Suite D   
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscarawasclinic.com

P: 330-364-1853 
F: 330-364-5173

▮ M Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555 
F: 330-343-1601

▮ M WIC (Women, Infants, & 
Children) at the Tuscarawas 
County Health Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-
infant-and-children

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext. 1540 
F: 330-343-1601

http://www.newphilaoh.com
http://www.myhospice.org
http://www.pomerenehospital.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare
http://www.riversidemanor.com
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.southeasthc.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.trinitytwincity.org
http://www.tuscarawasclinic.com
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY32

We combine our WISE PACKS service with our 
R.U.N.-Sync service program to synchronize all 
medication refills to a single date so that your 
WISE PACKS include all of your medications 
from one refill date to the next. We handle all 
of the needed prescription coordination with 
your physician(s) for you. And, when the day 
comes to pick up your WISE PACKS, you  
always have the option of home delivery at  
absolutely no cost to you.

Wise Packs and  
Medi-Wise Pharmacy 
services make life a 
whole lot easier…  
and healthier!

245 W. State Street | Newcomerstown, OH 43832
(740) 498-6337 | mediwisepharmacy.com

The  Tuscarawas  
       Clinic for the  
       Working  
       Uninsured

TCWU provides access to Healthcare 
for Working Uninsured Residents  
of Tuscarawas County

330-364-1853
www.tuscarawasclinic.com

ACT EARLY! 
Contact Ohio Early Intervention at 1-800-755-GROW 

or visit www.OhioEarlyIntervention.org

TMTM

CONCERNED 
about your child’s development?

YOUR LOGO HERE

http://www.tuscarawasclinic.com
http://www.OhioEarlyIntervention.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 33

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

HOUSING & SHELTER

H
O

U
S

IN
G

 &
 S

H
E

LT
E

R

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

 M Consumer Support Services 
(CSS)

1127 Bowers Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia Ohio 44663 
www.cssohio.org

P: 330-602 2178 
F: 330-602-3058

 M Friends of the Homeless 
Tuscarawas 

211 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc

P: 330-602-6100 
F: 330-602-9944

▮  Habitat for Humanity East 
Central Ohio

1400 Raff Road SW  
Canton OH 44710 
www.habitateco.org

P: 330-915-5888 
F: 330-915-5887

  Harbor House Domestic 
Violence Shelter

PO Box 435 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

24/7 Crisis Line: 
330-364-1374 
P: 330-343-2778

  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action 
Organization Weatherization

508 Grant Street  
Dennison OH 44621 
www.harcatus.org

P: 740-922-6692 
F: 740-922-1007

  Recovery Point, Men's Sober 
Living Home

1030 East High Ave 
 New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-365-1801 

▮ M Riverside Manor Nursing and 
Rehabilitation Center

1100 East State Road  
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.riversidemanor.com

P: 740-498-5165 
F: 740-498-6127

  Tuscarawas Metropolitan 
Housing Authority

134 Second Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 
www.tuscarawasmha.org

P: 330-308-8099 
F: 330-339-0115

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

 M Consumer Support Services 
(CSS)

1127 Bowers Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia Ohio 44663 
www.cssohio.org

P: 330-602 2178 
F: 330-602-3058

  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action Organization 
Youth Employment Services

821 Anola Street, Suite A1 
Dover OH 44622 
www.harcatus.org

P: 330-432-8515 

JOBS & PUBLIC BENEFITS

J
O

B
S

 &
 P

U
B

L
IC

 B
E

N
E

F
IT

S

http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.cssohio.org
http://www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc
http://www.habitateco.org
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.riversidemanor.com
http://www.tuscarawasmha.org
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.cssohio.org
http://www.harcatus.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY34

Making A Difference  
One Resident At A Time!

740-545-6355

620 E. Main St
West Lafayette, OH 43845

www.lafayette-care.net

-Spend time in the
community together

 
-Plan activities like going 

to the park, playing sports,
or trying new hobbies

  -Minimum of 4 Hours a
month

One-to-One Mentoring
Mentoring in

Tuscarawas County! 
School Based Program

Community Based Program

-Meet once a week at 
local schools

-45-minute sessions 
-Bigs & Littles spend time

playing games, helping with
homework, and having fun

together

Be a
Mentor!

Sign up
 your child!

bigs4kids.com

330-339-6916

http://www.lafayette-care.net


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 35

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

LEGAL & TAX ISSUES

L
E

G
A

L
 &

 T
A

X
 I

S
S

U
E

S

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

  Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & 
Dougherty Co., L.P.A.

405 Chauncey Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.kwgd.com

P: 330-364-3472 
F: 330-602-3187

▮  Legal Aid of Southeast 
and Central Ohio (formerly 
Southeastern Ohio Legal 
Services)

255 Second Street NE Suite D 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.seols.org

P: 330-339-3998 
F: 330-339-6672

  United Way of Tuscarawas 
County

1458 5th Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscunitedway.org

P: 330-343-7772 
J
O

B
S

 &
 P

U
B

L
IC

 B
E

N
E

F
IT

S

▮  OhioKAN - Kinship & 
Adoption Navigator

https://ohiokan.jfs.ohio.gov 1-844-OHIO-KAN 
(6446-526)

▮  OhioMeansJobs Stark and 
Tuscarawas Counties

1260 Monroe Street Suite 35  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.omjwork.com

P: 330-364-9777 
F: 330-491-2623

▮  Social Security 
Administration

1260 Monroe Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ssa.gov

P: 866-731-4236 

▮ M Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

610 Commercial Avene SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

P: 330-308-7173 
F: 330-339-7539

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.kwgd.com
http://www.seols.org
http://www.tuscunitedway.org
https://ohiokan.jfs.ohio.gov
http://www.omjwork.com
http://www.ssa.gov
http://www.tuscbdd.org
http://www.tcjfs.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY36

   

  Empowering • Partnering • Achieving

   

  Empowering • Partnering • Achieving

Tuscarawas counTy Board  
of developmenTal disaBiliTies

Online: www.tuscbdd.org

e: contactus@tuscbdd.org
P: 330-308-7173

610 Commercial Ave. SW 
new Philadelphia, OH 44663 

Challenger Baseball is a
division of Little League

that is available to 
players ages 5-99 

who have physical 
or mental challenges.

Coaches, Buddies & 
Players Needed!

330-204-3067
www.tcchallengerbaseball.com

jen.tccb@gmail.com

empowertusc.comempowertusc.com

Empower Tusc is open to everyone!

A COMMUNITY COALITION
STRIVING TO PREVENT

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 
YOUTH SUBSTANCE USE 

330-440-7320330-440-7320

INTERESTED IN JOINING?INTERESTED IN JOINING?

Scan the QR code or use the contact information  to learn more about membership. 

info@empowertusc.cominfo@empowertusc.com

http://www.tuscbdd.org
mailto:contactus@tuscbdd.org
http://www.tcchallengerbaseball.com
mailto:jen.tccb@gmail.com
mailto:info@empowertusc.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 37

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

NUTRITION EDUCATION

N
U

T
R

IT
IO

N
 E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

 M Cleveland Clinic Union 
Hospital

659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622 
www.unionhospital.org

P: 330-343-3311 

 M Ember Home Care 1800 N Water Street Ext  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 

P: 740-922-6968  
F: 740-922-6689

 M HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action 
Organization Nutrition

210 E 3rd Street Rear  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 
www.harcatus.org

P: 740-922-6880 
F: 740-229-7317

  Kidney Foundation of Ohio 2831 Prospect Avenue 
Cleveland OH 44115 
www.kfohio.org

P: 216-771-2700 
F: 216-771-5114

  Ohio State University 
Extension

419 16th Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscarawas.osu.edu

P: 330-339-2337 

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 
 
F: 330-343-8188

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

▮ M Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555 
F: 330-343-1601

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291

▮ M WIC (Women, Infants, & 
Children) at the Tuscarawas 
County Health Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-
infant-and-children

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext. 1540 
F: 330-343-1601

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled  
with information from Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council  
and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement  
by either organization.

http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.unionhospital.org
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.kfohio.org
http://www.tuscarawas.osu.edu
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY38

www . a c c e s s t u s c . o r g

A s s i s t a n c e  w i t h  S o c i a l  S e r v i c e s  a n d  T r a n s p o r t a t i o n

T w o  p r o g r a m s
d e d i c a t e d  t o  s e r v i n g
T u s c a r a w a s  C o u n t y !  

A c c e s s  T u s c  w i l l  a c t i v e l y  c o l l a b o r a t e ,  e d u c a t e ,  a n d
c o o r d i n a t e  s o c i a l  a n d  h e a l t h  s e r v i c e s  o f  T u s c a r a w a s  a n d

s u r r o u n d i n g  c o u n t i e s  t o  e s t a b l i s h  e f f e c t i v e  r e l a t i o n s h i p s  t o
i m p r o v e  a c c e s s  a n d  i n t e g r a t e d  c a r e  f o r  t h e  c o m m u n i t i e s

t h a t  w e  s e r v e .

Bridges to Wellness
C o m m u n i t y  C a r e

C o o r d i n a t o r s  c a n  h e l p
e s t a b l i s h  p a r t i c i p a n t s  w i t h

m a n y  s e r v i c e s :

I m m u n i z a t i o n s

S c h o o l  S u p p l i e s

T r a n s p o r t a t i o n

P r e g n a n c y  S u p p o r t

P e d i a t r i c  A p p o i n t m e n t s

H o u s i n g

F o o d  A s s i s t a n c e

M e n t a l  H e a l t h

H e a l t h  I n s u r a n c e

M e d i c a i d

P r i m a r y  C a r e  

M e d i c i n e

B a b y  i t e m s  

a n d  m o r e !

234-801-8010
coordinator@accesstusc.org

Access Tusc Transit
i s  a  R u r a l  P u b l i c

T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  S e r v i c e  t h a t
T u s c a r a w a s  C o u n t y  r e s i d e n t s

c a n  u s e ,  r e g a r d l e s s  o f
i n c o m e  o r  a g e .  

A c c e s s  T u s c  T r a n s i t  v e h i c l e s
a r e  a l l  h a n d i c a p p e d

a c c e s s i b l e  a n d  o f f e r s
a f f o r d a b l e  r a t e s  w i t h i n  a n d
u p  t o  1 5 0  m i l e s  o u t s i d e  o f

T u s c a r a w a s  C o u n t y .  

A l l  s e r v i c e s  a r e  d e p e n d e n t
o n  a v a i l a b i l i t y  o f  d a t e  a n d

t i m e .

234-801-8007
transportation@accesstusc.org

T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  O f f i c e  H o u r s :
 

M - F |  8 A M - 4 P M

T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  O p e r a t e s :  

M - F |  6 A M - 6 P M

S A T |  6 A M - 2 P M

mailto:coordinator@accesstusc.org
mailto:transportation@accesstusc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 39

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

PARENT RESOURCES

P
A

R
E

N
T
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

  Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment (ACE), Inc.

115 Third Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.acemhrecovery.org

P: 330-308-8604 

  ASPIES  
Autism Spectrum Disorders

www.Aspies.org P: 330-323-0609 

▮  Big Brothers Big Sisters of 
East Central Ohio

400 Mill Ave SE Suite 337 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.bigs4kids.com

P: 330-339-6916 
F: 330-339-6752

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

▮ M Charlie Health www.charliehealth.com P: 866-491-5196 
F: 406-720-7793

  COAD4kids 1260 Monroe Street NW Suite 39 S  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.coadinc.org

P: 330-364-8882 

▮  COMPASS (Sexual Assault 
Education, Prevention & 
Support)

24/7 Crisis:  
330-339-1427 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

P: 330-339-2504 

▮ M Complex Medical Help (CMH) 
Program (formerly known 
as Children with Medical 
Handicaps or BCMH)

Tuscarawas County Health Department                           
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext 1240 
F: 330-343-1601

▮  Dover Public Library 525 N Walnut Street  
Dover OH  44622 
www.doverlibrary.org

P: 330-343-6123 

▮  East Central Ohio 
Educational Service Center

834 East High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ecoesc.org

P: 330-308-9939 
F: 866-422-3216

  Empower Tusc 1458 5th Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.Empowertusc.com

P: 330-440-7320 

▮  Eva Women's Clinic  
(Mobile Unit)

See website for dates & locations. 
www.evawomensclinic.com

P: 330-915-6520 

 M Friends of the Homeless 
Tuscarawas 

211 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc

P: 330-602-6100 
F: 330-602-9944

▮  Help Me Grow Home Visiting 834 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
helpmegrow.org

P: 330-308-9939 

http://www.acemhrecovery.org
http://www.Aspies.org
http://www.bigs4kids.com
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.charliehealth.com
http://www.coadinc.org
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.doverlibrary.org
http://www.ecoesc.org
http://www.Empowertusc.com
http://www.evawomensclinic.com
http://www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY40

We are here to help with your and your family’s mental and behavioral health needs. We 
provide quality care in a warm and professional setting both in the office and virtually and 

offer faith-based counseling upon request. We are in-network providers with Medicaid, 
Medicare, and most Commercial Insurance plans and are accepting new clients!

RYAN DUNN, PH.D., DIRECTOR
Chris Warsinskey, LISW-S  Joann Uhlig, LMFT  Zakree Buccitelli, LPC
Kelly Stuhldreher, LPCC-S  Jennifer Hursey LPC/LSW  Wendy Kendrick, LPCC-S
Michelle Skirtich, LPC  Cindy Geiger-Turbitt, LPC  Patricia Small, LPCC-S
Tiffany Shanower, LISW  Jamie Wilson, LPCC  Michele Basiletti, LPCC-S/LICDC
Barbara Wallis, LPCC-S  Nathan Stephens, Psy.D  Tifanie Kukwa, LPCC-S/LICDC-S

Healing for the past, Help for the present, Hope for the future!

130 W. Third Street, Dover 
330-343-6600 | www.newlifedover.com

http://www.newlifedover.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 41

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

  National Alliance on Mental 
Illness (NAMI) Tusc/Carroll 
Counties

115 Third St SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org

P: 330-308-8604 

▮ M New Philadelphia City Health 
Department

150 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.newphilaoh.com

P: 330-364-4491  
Ext. 1208 
F: 330-364-8830

  Newsymom www.Newsymom.com
  Ohio State University 

Extension
419 16th Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscarawas.osu.edu

P: 330-339-2337 

▮ M OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-343-8171 
F: 330-343-8439

▮  OhioKAN - Kinship & 
Adoption Navigator

https://ohiokan.jfs.ohio.gov 1-844-OHIO-KAN 
(6446-526)

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

  State Support Team - Region 
12

205 N 7th Street 
Zanesville OH 43701 
www.sstregion12.org

P: 877-778-1274  
P: 740-439-9383 

  The Full Life Center, Inc. 349 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.thefulllifecenter.org

P: 330-343-0008 
F: 330-602-2822

▮ M Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

610 Commercial Avene SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

P: 330-308-7173 
F: 330-339-7539

  Tuscarawas County 
Challenger Baseball

PO Box 475  
New Philadelphia OH 44633 
www.tcchallengerbaseball.com

P: 330-204-3067 

  Tuscarawas County Child 
Support Enforcement Agency

154 2nd Street NE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.co.tuscarawas.oh.us/CSEA

P: 330-343-0099 
F: 330-364-4854

  Tuscarawas County Council 
for Church and Community

1458 5th Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.t4conline.net

P: 330-343-6012 
F: 330-343-9845

▮ M Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555 
F: 330-343-1601

P
A

R
E

N
T
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

http://www.amcenter.org
http://www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org
http://www.newphilaoh.com
http://www.Newsymom.com
http://www.tuscarawas.osu.edu
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
https://ohiokan.jfs.ohio.gov
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.sstregion12.org
http://www.thefulllifecenter.org
http://www.tuscbdd.org
http://www.tcchallengerbaseball.com
http://www.co.tuscarawas.oh.us/CSEA
http://www.t4conline.net
http://www.tchdnow.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY42

At OhioMeansJobs Stark and Tuscarawas Counties, we’re here
to help you build a better future, whether you're seeking a new job,
advancing your career, or gaining new skills. Our mission is to
connect you with the resources, training, and opportunities you
need to succeed in today’s workforce.

Get  the ski l ls  you need with
none of  the  cost

WORKFORCE
FUNDED TRAININGNO COST SERVICESNO COST SERVICES

9AM-4:30PM | Monday-Friday

STARK COUNTY TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
822 30th St NW

Canton, OH 44702
330-433-9675

OhioMeansJobs.com/Stark

1260 Monroe St, Suite 35
New Philadelphia, OH 44663

330-364-9777
OhioMeansJobs.com/Tuscarawas

RESUME ASSISTANCE
Create  a  resume to  get  you

noticed

JOB SEARCH
ASSISTANCE

Find the r ight  job faster  with
expert  support

JOB MATCHING
Match your  exper ience to  the

perfect  f i t

ACCESS POINT
LOCATIONS

Conveniently  access  our
services  c loser  to  you

COMPUTER, PHONE,
FAX

Uti l ize  f ree  technology tools  to
power  your  job search

Free help getting connected to treatment.

Free support for you and your loved ones.

One call. One person. No redirects.

Tuscarawas & Carroll Counties HOPE Line

Struggling with alcohol or drug addiction?  
Start here.

Facebook.com/HopeLineTuscCarroll



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 43

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

▮  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Main/Mobile

121 Fair Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 
www.tusclibrary.org

P: 330-364-4474 
F: 330-364-8217

  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Satellite Locations

Bolivar 
Strasburg 
Sugarcreek 
Tusky 
www.tusclibrary.org

330-874-2720 
330-878-5711 
330-852-2813 
740-922-2748  

▮  Tuscarawas County YMCA 600 Monroe Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscymca.org

P: 330-364-5511 

▮ M WIC (Women, Infants, & 
Children) at the Tuscarawas 
County Health Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-
infant-and-children

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext. 1540 
F: 330-343-1601

P
A

R
E

N
T
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

SENIOR SERVICES

S
E

N
IO

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

  2nd Family Home Care and 
Support Services

245 W State Street Suite B  
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
2ndfamily.com/oh/east-central/

P: 740-462-3152 
F: 740-462-3153

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

 M Ember Home Care 1800 N Water Street Ext  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 

P: 740-922-6968  
F: 740-922-6689

 M HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action 
Organization Nutrition

210 E 3rd Street Rear  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 
www.harcatus.org

P: 740-922-6880 
F: 740-229-7317

  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action 
Organization Retired Senior 
Volunteer Program

821 Anola Street, Suite A1 
Dover OH 44622 
www.harcatus.org

P: 740-922-0933 

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tuscymca.org
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.amcenter.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY44

Graphic Designer

344 W High Ave | New Philadelphia OH

330-339-7850

ACCEPTING NEW PATIENTS

Outpatient Counseling for adults 
and youth | Psychiatry services 
for adults and youth | Case 
management services for adults 
and youth | Payee services & 
primary care services.

 www.southeasthc.org
611 High Street NW | Carrollton OH

330-627-3954

Medicaid, Medicare, Private Insurance 
and sliding fee scale available.

We help those who live with mental health challenges to stay well between  
their case management, counseling and psychiatric appointments.

* ACE is certified by Ohio Mental Health and Addiction Services to provide Peer 
Recovery Services and as a Peer Run Organization; we are funded by the Alcohol, Drug 

Addiction and Mental Health Services Board of Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties.

330-308-8604             acemhrecovery.org

PEER SUPPORT • RECOVERY • WELLNESS

acemhrecovery

http://www.southeasthc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 45

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

S
E

N
IO

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

▮  Legal Aid of Southeast 
and Central Ohio (formerly 
Southeastern Ohio Legal 
Services)

255 Second Street NE Suite D 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.seols.org

P: 330-339-3998 
F: 330-339-6672

  Linn-Hert-Geib Funeral Home 
& Crematory

116 Second Street NE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
 www.GeibCares.Com

P: 330-343-5506  
P: 800-689-9518 

 M Ohio's Hospice (formerly 
Community Hospice)

716 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

P: 800-653-4490 

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

  The Full Life Center, Inc. 349 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.thefulllifecenter.org

P: 330-343-0008 
F: 330-602-2822

  Toland-Herzig Funeral Home 803 N Wooster Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tolandherzig.com

P: 330-343-6132 
F: 330-364-3068

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

▮  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Main/Mobile

121 Fair Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 
www.tusclibrary.org

P: 330-364-4474 
F: 330-364-8217

  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Satellite Locations

Bolivar 
Strasburg 
Sugarcreek 
Tusky 
www.tusclibrary.org

330-874-2720 
330-878-5711 
330-852-2813 
740-922-2748  

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center Satellite Locations

Strasburg 
Newcomerstown 
Sugarcreek 
Westchester 
Uhrichsville 
Zoarville 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-878-4048 
P: 740-498-4523 
P: 330-852-1311 
P: 740-229-3464 
P: 740-922-0365 
P: No Phone  

▮  Tuscarawas County YMCA 600 Monroe Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscymca.org

P: 330-364-5511 

http://www.seols.org
http://www.GeibCares.Com
http://www.myhospice.org
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.thefulllifecenter.org
http://www.tolandherzig.com
http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.tuscsc.org
http://www.tuscymca.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY46

Page 27SEPTEMBER 2022/TUSC. CO.

(740) 462-3152 • www.2ndfamily.com/oh/eastcentral-ohio

Our story starts and ends with the need for a 

Loving and ExperiencedLoving and Experienced
Senior In-Home Care Provider

NOW OPEN in your community and providing 
quality, compassionate home care services to you & 

your family. Serving Tuscarawas and surrounding 
counties, we provide personal, hygiene, nutrition, 

light housekeeping, and transportation care.

Page 1

Schedule 2022

OhioStarTheater.com
State-of-the-art theater in Ohio’s Amish Country

Page 4

Dailey & Vincent Christmas
December 9 at 7pm

Spend an energetic and lively evening with Bluegrass, 
Gospel, and DOVE Award winning duo- Jamie Dailey and 
Darrin Vincent. Backed by one of the best bands on tour 
today, Dailey & Vincent are among the most reputable 
and elite entertainers in American music; bluegrass,
traditional country, and gospel music.

The Nutcracker
December 2, 3, & 4

Celebrate the holiday season at the Ohio Star Theater 
as the Holmes County Center for the Arts presents the 
beloved classic, The Nutcracker. Through Tchaikovsky’s 
magnificent score, this timeless ballet will whisk you off 
on an adventure through the imagination of a young girl 
to a journey around the world! Enjoy an evening with the 
family as local entertainers bring this fairytale to life.

It’s A Wonderful Life Radio Play
December 10 at 4pm

Based on the classic holiday movie, It’s a Wonderful Life, 
is the perfect way to celebrate the Christmas Season 
with family and friends. A beautiful story of inspiration 
and determination brought to life in front of your very 
eyes, this show will capture your heart!

Point of Grace
December 16 at 7pm

Point of Grace’s soaring melodies and rich harmonies 
have helped define the sound of contemporary Christian 
music for nearly three decades. With faith-filled and 
passionate lyrics, their memorable melodies and soaring 
harmonies have inspired generations to live boldly and 
keep God’s love as the foundation of their lives.

The Prophecy Show - A Tribute to
Trans-Siberian Orchestra
December 17 at 1pm and 7pm

Performing in the style of Trans-Siberian Orchestra, 
The Prophecy has spared no details when it comes to 
costumes, choreography, music, lasers and fog. With 
more than 10 million albums sold, the original Trans-
Siberian Orchestra has inspired generations of fans to 
rediscover the multi-dimensional art form of the rock 
opera. Come experience the power, as the Prophecy 
performs all of your favorite music from the Trans-
Siberian Orchestra and more. Audiences everywhere 
are celebrating over 20 years of the most famous holiday 
rock music ever created with the TSO rock opera that 
is legendary.

Tickets Available at OhioStarTheater.com

Dailey and Vincent | Statler Tribute  
September 9 | 7PM 

Bluegrass, Gospel, DOVE Award winning duo 

 Christian Illusionist Thomas Rudebeck 
September 17 | 1PM & 7PM 

Award winning Christian Illusionist 

Artrageous 
September 22 | 7PM 

Art & Music. Gone Wild. 

The Sound 
September 23 | 7PM 

Dove Award Nominated band 

Crosstown Comedy 
October 3-5 | 7PM

Nationally touring Christian Comedians 

Josiah for President
Through November 3, 2022 

http://www.2ndfamily.com/oh/eastcentral-ohio


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 47

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

SUPPORT GROUPS

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 G

R
O

U
P

S

  Addicts at the Cross 232 North Wooster Avenue  
Strasburg OH 44680 
www.addictsatthecross.com

P: 330-241-0783 

  Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment (ACE), Inc.

115 Third Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.acemhrecovery.org

P: 330-308-8604 

  Brain Injury Support Group 
2nd Wednesday every month

Union Hospital Cafeteria 
659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622

P: 330-432-8427

  Celebrate Recovery 742 Cookson Avenue SE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-339-9734 

  Community Hospice Adult 
Grieving Group

716 Commercial Avenue SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

P: 330-343-7605 
P: 800-947-7284 

  Community Hospice 
Children’s Camp

716 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

P: 330-343-7605 
P: 800-947-7284 

▮  COMPASS (Sexual Assault 
Education, Prevention & 
Support)

24/7 Crisis:  
330-339-1427 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

P: 330-339-2504 

  Diabetic Support Group 
Trinity Hospital Twin City

819 North First Street 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.trinitytwincity.org

P: 740-922-2800 

  DivorceCare 3950 State Route 39 
Dover OH 44622 
www.newpointe.org/care

P: 330-365-2287 

  GriefShare 3950 State Route 39 
Dover OH 44622 
www.newpointe.org/care

P: 330-365-2287 

 M Hangout With Hope 1251 Monroe Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.HangoutWithHope.life

P: 234-801-4744 
F: 234-818-7250

  Harbor House Domestic 
Violence Shelter

PO Box 435 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

24/7 Crisis Line: 
330-364-1374 
P: 330-343-2778

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

  Light After Loss 3751 Burrshire Drive NW 
Canton OH 44709 
www.lightafterlossstark.org

P: 330-846-3630 

http://www.addictsatthecross.com
http://www.acemhrecovery.org
http://www.myhospice.org
http://www.myhospice.org
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
http://www.trinitytwincity.org
http://www.newpointe.org/care
http://www.newpointe.org/care
http://www.HangoutWithHope.life
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.amcenter.org
http://www.lightafterlossstark.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY48

Visit Us!
www.claymont-health.net

740.922.2208
5166 Spanson Dr SE, Uhrichsville, OH 44683

Skilled Nursing, 
Rehabilitation & 

Hospice Care

QUAKER PREPARATORY ACADEMY 
A HOME SCHOOLING PARTNER

 www.QuakerAcademies.org/QPA
CHOOSE QPA UPON ENROLLMENT

 

330-364-0618

Flexibility for Families 
Free Quality Online Curriculum with Teacher Support
Free Chromebooks and Internet Reimbursement
Field Trips Throughout the Year

Debra J. Kennedy, Superintendent

http://www.claymont-health.net
http://www.QuakerAcademies.org/QPA


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 49

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 G

R
O

U
P

S

  Linn-Hert-Geib Funeral Home 
& Crematory

116 Second Street NE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
 www.GeibCares.Com

P: 330-343-5506  
P: 800-689-9518 

  National Alliance on Mental 
Illness (NAMI) Tusc/Carroll 
Counties

115 Third St SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org

P: 330-308-8604 

 M Ohio's Hospice (formerly 
Community Hospice)

716 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

P: 800-653-4490 

▮ M OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-343-8171 
F: 330-343-8439

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

▮  The Community Center of 
Southern Tuscarawas

216 West Main Street 
Port Washington OH 43837 
www.fb.com/TheMovementPW

P: 330 432-9646 

  Tuscarawas County Stroke 
Support Group

Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital 
Medical Outpatient Center 
1031 W High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
dennisl3@ccf.org

P: 330-365-5101 
Opt. 3 

  Tuscarawas/Carroll County 
Survivors of Suicide  
Support Group 
ADAHMS Board of 
Tuscarawas & Carroll 
Counties

PO Box 6217  
119 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

P: 330-364-6488 
P: 740-294-8496 

TRANSPORTATION RESOURCES

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

TA
T
IO

N
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

  Access Tusc Transit 1458 5th Street NW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/access-tusc-transit

P: 234-801-8007 
F: 330-365-9221

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

 M Friends of the Homeless 
Tuscarawas 

211 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc

P: 330-602-6100 
F: 330-602-9944

http://www.GeibCares.Com
http://www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll.org
http://www.myhospice.org
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.fb.com/TheMovementPW
mailto:dennisl3@ccf.org
http://www.adamhtc.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/access-tusc-transit
http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY50

OUR MISSION
To provide a specialized, comprehensive, multi-disciplinary approach 
to child abuse from disclosure through treatment to reduce further 
trauma and promote recovery and resiliency for children and families.

Noah’s Hope Child Advocacy Center  
of Tuscarawas County 
2421 E. High Ave., P.O. Box 982 
New Philadelphia, OH 44663 
director@noahshopecac.org 
330-364-2777
www.noahshopecac.org

mailto:director@noahshopecac.org
http://www.noahshopecac.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 51

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

UTILITIES

U
T
IL

IT
IE

S

 M Area Agency on Aging, 
Region 9

710 Wheeling Avenue  
Cambridge OH 43725 
www.aaa9.org

P: 1-800-945-4250 

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action Organization 
Community Services

821 Anola Street Suite A4  
Dover OH 44622 
www.harcatus.org

P: 330-343-8770 
F: 330-343-8777

  The Salvation Army 809 Emmet Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-364-3811 
F: 330-364-8203

  Tuscarawas County Council 
for Church and Community

1458 5th Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.t4conline.net

P: 330-343-6012 
F: 330-343-9845

 M Horizons of Tuscarawas and 
Carroll Counties, Inc

220 W Fourth Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.horizonsoftuscarawasandcarroll.com

P: 330-364-2159 
F: 330-364-4359

  Mobility Management serving 
Tuscarawas, Carroll and 
Harrison Counties

1458 5th Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 

P: 330-204-6524 
P: 234-286-4065 

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

 M Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center

425 Prospect Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

P: 330-364-6611 
F: 330-364-9291 T

R
A

N
S

P
O

R
TA

T
IO

N
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled  
with information from Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council  
and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement  
by either organization.

http://www.aaa9.org
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.harcatus.org
http://www.t4conline.net
http://www.horizonsoftuscarawasandcarroll.com
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tuscsc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY52

Visit a Center Near YOU!

Activities & Day Trips
Daily Meals

Fitness Classes
In-Home Services 

 Medicare Consultations
Minor Home Repair

Transportation

Dover - 425 Prospect Street
330-364-6611

Claymont - 633 N. Main Street
Uhrichsville 740-922-0365

Garaway - 221 Dover Road
Sugarcreek 330-852-1311

JOIN TODAY!
$25 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

$30 ANNUAL VIP
*Dover Site Only

Serving Our 
"50 North Friends"

Programs & 
Services 
for  Our 

"50 North Friends"

Minimum Age
 Requirement

50

Newcomerstown - 222 S. Bridge St. 
740-498-4523

Strasburg - 206 2nd St.
330-878-4048
Tusky Valley - 2637 Tusky Valley Rd 
Zoarville 

Westchester - 6451 SR 342 SE 
Tippecanoe 740-229-3464



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 53

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

M Hangout With Hope 1251 Monroe Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.HangoutWithHope.life

P: 234-801-4744 
F: 234-818-7250

Linn-Hert-Geib Funeral Home 
& Crematory

116 Second Street NE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
 www.GeibCares.Com

P: 330-343-5506 
P: 800-689-9518 

▮ OhioMeansJobs Stark and
Tuscarawas Counties

1260 Monroe Street Suite 35 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.omjwork.com

P: 330-364-9777 
F: 330-491-2623

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 

F: 330-343-8188
▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 204 South Bellevue Avenue 

Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

US Department of Veterans 
Affairs

1260 Monroe Street NW Suite 1A 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.va.gov

P: 330-602-5339 

▮ M Veterans Crisis Line www.veteranscrisisline.net 988 press 1   
Text 838255

Veterans Service Office 393 16th Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-339-1163 

VETERANS & MILITARY

V
E

T
E

R
A

N
S

 &
 M

IL
IT

A
R

Y

YOUTH & FAMILY SERVICES

Y
O

U
T
H

 &
 F

A
M

IL
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

ADAMHS Board of 
Tuscarawas and Carroll 
Counties

119 Garland Drive SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

P: 330-364-6488 
F: 330-364-3307

Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment (ACE), Inc.

115 Third Street SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.acemhrecovery.org

P: 330-308-8604 

M ALCO Services LLC 1416 Kaderly Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

P: 330-440-6429 

ASPIES  
Autism Spectrum Disorders

www.Aspies.org P: 330-323-0609 

▮ Big Brothers Big Sisters of
East Central Ohio

400 Mill Ave SE Suite 337 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.bigs4kids.com

P: 330-339-6916 
F: 330-339-6752

▮ M Bridges to Wellness 1458 5th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness

P: 234-801-8010 
F: 330-365-9221

▮ M Charlie Health www.charliehealth.com P: 866-491-5196 
F: 406-720-7793

http://www.HangoutWithHope.life
http://www.GeibCares.Com
http://www.omjwork.com
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.va.gov
http://www.veteranscrisisline.net
http://www.adamhtc.org
http://www.acemhrecovery.org
http://www.Aspies.org
http://www.bigs4kids.com
http://www.accesstusc.org/bridges-to-wellness
http://www.charliehealth.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY54

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HOPEALWAYS HOPE

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HOPEALWAYS HOPE

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HELPALWAYS HELP

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HELPALWAYS HELP

330-364-6631



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 55

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

Y
O

U
T
H

 &
 F

A
M

IL
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

  COAD4kids 1260 Monroe Street NW Suite 39 S  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.coadinc.org

P: 330-364-8882 

 M Cognitive Organics 256 Poplar Street  
Bolivar OH 44612  
2637 Tusky Valley Road 128 
Zoarville OH 44656 
www.cognitiveorganics.com

P: 614-610-1396 

▮  COMPASS (Sexual Assault 
Education, Prevention & 
Support)

24/7 Crisis:  
330-339-1427 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

P: 330-339-2504 

▮  Dover Public Library 525 N Walnut Street  
Dover OH  44622 
www.doverlibrary.org

P: 330-343-6123 

  Empower Tusc 1458 5th Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.Empowertusc.com

P: 330-440-7320 

▮  Eva Women's Clinic  
(Mobile Unit)

See website for dates & locations. 
www.evawomensclinic.com

P: 330-915-6520 

 M Friends of the Homeless 
Tuscarawas 

211 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc

P: 330-602-6100 
F: 330-602-9944

 M Hangout With Hope 1251 Monroe Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.HangoutWithHope.life

P: 234-801-4744 
F: 234-818-7250

  HARCATUS Tri-County 
Community Action Organization 
Youth Employment Services

821 Anola Street, Suite A1 
Dover OH 44622 
www.harcatus.org

P: 330-432-8515 

▮  Help Me Grow Home Visiting 834 E High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
helpmegrow.org

P: 330-308-9939 

▮ M JCESC OhioRISE 2023 Sunset Boulevard 
Steubenville OH 43952 
100 Central Plaza N 
Canton OH 44702 
https://www.jcesc.k12.oh.us/
CareManagementEntity.aspx

P: 740-792-4011 

  Lacey PAC Adaptive 
Movement Center

152 N Broadway Street Rear 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.amcenter.org

P: 330-556-1847 

  Linn-Hert-Geib Funeral Home 
& Crematory

116 Second Street NE  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
 www.GeibCares.Com

P: 330-343-5506  
P: 800-689-9518 

http://www.coadinc.org
http://www.cognitiveorganics.com
http://www.compassrapecrisis.org
http://www.doverlibrary.org
http://www.Empowertusc.com
http://www.evawomensclinic.com
http://www.facebook.com/FOTHTusc
http://www.HangoutWithHope.life
http://www.harcatus.org
https://www.jcesc.k12.oh.us/
http://www.amcenter.org
http://www.GeibCares.Com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY56

614-610-1396 or info@cognitiveorganics.com

www.CognitiveOrganics.com

Low Energy 
Neurofeedback System 
(LENS)

The body can rapidly heal 
itself, we are just helping to 
facilitate that healing with 
LENS so that you and/or your 
loved one can start to live a 
fulfilled and intentional life.

Now Offering

Start living your life, your way.
Online and In-Person Mental Health Therapy. 

Focusing on what you need to thrive.

mailto:info@cognitiveorganics.com
http://www.CognitiveOrganics.com


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 57

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

Y
O

U
T
H

 &
 F

A
M

IL
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

  Noah's Hope Child Advocacy 
Center

2421 E High Ave  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.noahshopecac.org

P: 330-364-2777 
F: 330-364-2777

▮ M OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

P: 330-343-8171 
F: 330-343-8439

▮  OhioKAN - Kinship & 
Adoption Navigator

https://ohiokan.jfs.ohio.gov 1-844-OHIO-KAN 
(6446-526)

▮  OhioMeansJobs Stark and 
Tuscarawas Counties

1260 Monroe Street Suite 35  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.omjwork.com

P: 330-364-9777 
F: 330-491-2623

  Park Place Youth Center 161 Tuscora Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscorapark.com

P: 330-343-6814 

▮ M RapidCare: Urgent Care 
for Medical and Behavioral 
Health

155 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare

P: 330-365-9192 

  Society for Equal Access/ILC 22 Bank Lane  
Dover OH 44622 
www.seailc.org

P: 330-343-9292 
F: 330-602-7425

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 201 Hospital Drive  
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-343-6631 
 
F: 330-343-8188

▮ M SpringVale Health Centers 204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.springvalehealth.org

P: 330-365-1781 
F: 234-801-4647

▮  The Community Center of 
Southern Tuscarawas

216 West Main Street 
Port Washington OH 43837 
www.fb.com/TheMovementPW

P: 330 432-9646 

 M The Village Network 117 E Third Street  
Uhrichsville OH 44683 
www.thevillagenetwork.org

P: 740-922-2144 
F: 740-922-2133

  Toland-Herzig Funeral Home 803 N Wooster Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tolandherzig.com

P: 330-343-6132 
F: 330-364-3068

▮ M Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities

610 Commercial Avene SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

P: 330-308-7173 
F: 330-339-7539

  Tuscarawas County 
Challenger Baseball

PO Box 475  
New Philadelphia OH 44633 
www.tcchallengerbaseball.com

P: 330-204-3067 

  Tuscarawas County Council 
for Church and Community

1458 5th Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.t4conline.net

P: 330-343-6012 
F: 330-343-9845

http://www.noahshopecac.org
http://www.ohioguidestone.org
https://ohiokan.jfs.ohio.gov
http://www.omjwork.com
http://www.tuscorapark.com
http://www.springvalehealth.org/rapidcare
http://www.seailc.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.springvalehealth.org
http://www.fb.com/TheMovementPW
http://www.thevillagenetwork.org
http://www.tolandherzig.com
http://www.tuscbdd.org
http://www.tcchallengerbaseball.com
http://www.t4conline.net


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY58

From family medicine  
to specialized care.
POMERENE HOSPITAL MAIN CAMPUS
MILLERSBURG - 981 Wooster Road  .......................................(330) 674-1015
EAR, NOSE & THROAT SERVICES
DOVER - 515 Union Avenue, Suite 157 ................................(330) 343-9600 
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Rd .........................................(330) 343-9600
FAMILY CARE
BERLIN - 4900 Oak Street ...................................................... (330) 674-3333
LOUDONVILLE - 121 West Main Street ...................................(419) 994-0212
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Rd ......................................... (330) 674-3333
GASTROENTEROLOGY
DOVER - 420 S Reeves Avenue, Suite B .............................(330) 364-4600
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Rd .........................................(330) 364-4600 
INTERNAL MEDICINE
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Rd ...........................................(330) 893-1318
BERLIN - 4900 Oak Street ........................................................(330) 893-1318
MEDICAL CENTER EAST
MILLERSBURG - 3169 OH-39 (WALNUT CREEK) ............... (330) 893-0793 
MEDICAL SPA
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Road .................... (330) 674-1584 ext 5012
PAIN MANAGEMENT
DOVER - 844 Boulevard Street ............................................... (330) 473-6615
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Rd .......................................... (330) 473-6615 
POMERENE KINETICS
MEDICAL FITNESS CENTER & OUTPATIENT SERVICES
MILLERSBURG - 1237 Glen Drive .......................................... (330) 674-4488 
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Rd ......................................... (330) 674-4488 
SURGICAL SERVICES
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Rd .......................................... (330) 763-2018
WOMEN’S HEALTH SERVICES
MILLERSBURG - 1261 Wooster Road ....................................(330) 674-3000
BERLIN - 4900 Oak Street ......................................................(330) 674-3000
SUGARCREEK - 153 ½ N. Broadway .................................... (330) 674-3000
Contact us today to schedule an appointment.
pomerenehospital.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 59

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

Y
O

U
T
H

 &
 F

A
M

IL
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S

  Tuscarawas County Family & 
Children First Council 

610 Commercial Avenue SW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tcfcfc.org

P: 330-343-2286 
F: 330-339-7539

▮ M Tuscarawas County Health 
Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

P: 330-343-5555 
F: 330-343-1601

▮  Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services

Agency for reporting Abuse/ 
Neglect of Elders and Minors 
www.tcjfs.org

P: 330-339-7791 
F: 330-339-0571

▮  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Main/Mobile

121 Fair Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH  44663 
www.tusclibrary.org

P: 330-364-4474 
F: 330-364-8217

  Tuscarawas County Public 
Library Satellite Locations

Bolivar 
Strasburg 
Sugarcreek 
Tusky 
www.tusclibrary.org

330-874-2720 
330-878-5711 
330-852-2813 
740-922-2748  

▮  Tuscarawas County YMCA 600 Monroe Street  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscymca.org

P: 330-364-5511 

▮ M WIC (Women, Infants, & 
Children) at the Tuscarawas 
County Health Department

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-
infant-and-children

P: 330-343-5555  
Ext. 1540 
F: 330-343-1601

http://www.tcfcfc.org
http://www.tchdnow.org
http://www.tcjfs.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tusclibrary.org
http://www.tuscymca.org
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children
http://www.tchdnow.org/wic-women-infant-and-children


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY60

Proud to design, produce & print the Directory of Services for  
Families and Children of Tuscarawas County 

5190 Evans Creek Rd SW  | Sugarcreek, OH 44681 | Office: 330.897.1134

To be included in the next directory 
contact Jonna Cronebaugh  
  c: 330.243.6373  
  e: jonna@mcsprintsource.com

WE HAVE THE KEYS- LET’S G   !

Transportation Office Hours: 
MON-FRI  |  8AM-4PM

234-801-8007
*CALL OFFICE FOR FARES

A c c e s s  T u s c  T r a n s i t  i s  a  R u r a l  P u b l i c  T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  S e r v i c e  t h a t
T u s c a r a w a s  C o u n t y  r e s i d e n t s  c a n  u s e ,  r e g a r d l e s s  o f  i n c o m e  o r  a g e .  

A c c e s s  T u s c  T r a n s i t  v e h i c l e s  a r e  a l l  h a n d i c a p p e d  a c c e s s i b l e  a n d  o f f e r s
a f f o r d a b l e  r a t e s  w i t h i n  a n d  u p  t o  1 5 0  m i l e s  o u t s i d e  o f  T u s c a r a w a s  C o u n t y .  

A l l  s e r v i c e s  a r e  d e p e n d e n t  o n  a v a i l a b i l i t y  o f  d a t e  a n d  t i m e .

transportation@accesstusc.org

SAT

MON-FRI 6AM TO 6PM

6AM TO 2PM

TRANSPORTATION OPERATES:TRANSPORTATION OPERATES:

mailto:jonna@mcsprintsource.com
mailto:transportation@accesstusc.org


DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 61

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

NOTES: 



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY62 INDEX

INDEX The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information 
from Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council and Access Tuscarawas. 
Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement by either organization.

2nd Family Home Care and Support  
     Services.................................................29, 43, 46
Access Tusc Transit..........................................38, 49
ActiveDay.................................................................. 9
ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas and  
     Carroll Counties.......................6, 7, 13, 21, 53, 54
Addicts at the Cross..........................................13, 47
Advocacy, Choices & Empowerment  
     (ACE), Inc.........................7, 13, 15, 39, 44, 47, 53
Advocates for Success............................................. 9
ALCO Services LLC............................................ 9, 53
Alcohol Anonymous................................................ 13
All About Children CHILD CARE and Learning  
     Center............................................................. 5, 15
Amberwood Manor............................................. 9, 29
American Cancer Society....................................... 25
American Heart Association................................... 25
American Red Cross............................................... 25
American Stroke Association.................................. 25
Area Agency on Aging,  
     Region 9...  7, 9, 21, 23, 25, 33, 35, 37, 43, 49, 51
ASPIES  
      Autism Spectrum Disorders..............9, 15, 39, 53
Aultman Deuble Heart & Vascular Hospital – 
Cardiovascular Consultants.................................... 29
Aultman Dover........................................................ 29
Aultman Health System.......................................... 22
Aultman Orrville Bolivar Health Center  
     (Primary Care)................................................... 29
Aultman Therapy Services...................................... 29
Aultman Tuscarawas Regional Health.................... 29
Big Brothers Big Sisters of East  
     Central Ohio...........................................34, 39, 53
Blue Jays Way LLC................................................... 9
Brain Injury Support Group..................................... 47
Bridges to Wellness .2, 5, 7, 11, 13, 15, 23, 25, 29, 33, 
37, 39, 43, 49, 51, 53
BrightPath Evaluation Services, LLP...................... 11
Buckeye Career Center.....................................12, 15
Celebrate Recovery................................................ 47
Charlie Health...............................................7, 39, 53
Chrysalis Counseling  
     Center, Inc..................................................7, 8, 13
Claymont City School District................................. 15
Claymont Health & Rehabilition ............................. 48
Cleveland Clinic Mercy Health Center  
     of Tuscarawas County....................................... 29
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital........7, 10, 21, 29, 37
Cleveland Clinic Urgent Care.................................. 21
COAD4kids...............................................4, 5, 39, 55

Cognitive Organics............................7, 11, 13, 54, 55
Community Hospice Adult Grieving Group............. 47
Community Hospice Browse & Buy.......................... 5
Community Hospice Children’s Camp.................... 47
COMPASS (Sexual Assault Education,  
     Prevention & Support)............7, 21, 39, 47, 50, 55
Complex Medical Help (CMH)  
    Program........................................... 11, 25, 29, 39
Consumer Support Services (CSS).................11, 33
Diabetic Support Group Trinity Hospital Twin City.. 47
DivorceCare............................................................ 47
Dover City Schools................................................. 15
Dover Public Library.................................8,15, 39, 55
East Central Ohio Educational  
     Service Center.........................................8, 15, 39
Ember Home Care................................11, 29, 37, 43
Empower Tusc................................17, 34, 39, 54, 55
Encompass Christian Counseling............................. 7
Eva Women’s Clinic .........................4, 25, 29, 39, 55
First United Methodist Church Clothes  
     Closet at Jim’s Place............................................ 5
Flourish - By Newsymom.......................................... 5
Friends of the Homeless ......7, 21, 23, 33, 39, 49, 55
Garaway Local Schools.......................................... 17
Goodwill.................................................................... 5
Greater Dover/New Philadelphia Food Pantry....... 23
GriefShare............................................................... 47
Guiding Grace Counselling....................................... 7
Habitat for Humanity East Central Ohio................. 33
Hangout With Hope........................25, 29, 47, 53, 55
Harbor House Domestic Violence Shelter..21, 33, 47
HARCATUS Tri-County Community Action 
Organization Community Services.........5, 16, 21, 51
HARCATUS Tri-County Community Action 
Organization Head Start......................................... 17
HARCATUS Tri-County Community Action 
Organization Nutrition.................................23, 37, 43
HARCATUS Tri-County Community Action 
Organization Retired Senior Volunteer Program.... 43
HARCATUS Tri-County Community Action 
Organization Weatherization................................... 33
HARCATUS Tri-County Community Action 
Organization Youth Employment Services.......33, 55
Healthy Tusc............................................................ 27
Help Me Grow Home Visiting................17, 39, 40, 55
Horizons of Tuscarawas & Carroll Counties, Inc.... 51
Immaculate Conception School.............................. 17
Indian Valley Local Schools.................................... 17
JCESC OhioRISE................................................... 55
Journey’s End Ministries Inc................................... 23



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 63

▮ Denotes Spanish Translator Available M  Denotes Medicaid Accepted

INDEX

Kent State University............................................... 17
Kidney Foundation of Ohio.........................11, 27, 37
Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & Dougherty Co., ...35, 46
Lacey PAC Adaptive Movement  
     Center.........................5, 11, 17, 27, 41, 43, 47, 55
Lafayette Pointe ..................................................... 34
Legal Aid of Southeast and Central Ohio.........35, 45
LGBTQ The Trevor Project..................................... 21
Light After Loss....................................................... 47
Linn-Hert-Geib Funeral Home &  
      Crematory.......................................45, 49, 53, 55
Make A Wish Foundation........................................ 27
Medi-Wise Pharmacy........................................29, 32
Mobile Meals of Dover-New Philadelphia, Inc........ 23
Mobility Management serving Tuscarawas,  
     Carroll and Harrison Counties........................... 51
National Alliance on Mental Illness.........7, 17, 41, 49
National Organization for Rare Disorders............... 27
National Youth Advocacy Program (NYAP).............. 7
New Life Counseling........................................... 9, 40
New Philadelphia City Health  
     Department................................17, 27, 31, 41, 54
New Philadelphia City Schools............................... 17
New Philadelphia First United Methodist Church... 23
Newcomerstown Exempted Village Schools.......... 17
Newsymom.......................................................17, 41
Noah’s Hope Child Advocacy Center...............50, 57
Ohio Regional Service Committee Narcotics       
     Anonymous (ORSCNA)..................................... 15
Ohio State University Extension.......................37, 41
Ohio’s Hospice............................................31, 45, 49
OhioGuidestone.9, 11, 15, 21, 24, 32, 41, 42, 49, 57
OhioKAN.....................................................35, 41, 57
OhioMeansJobs Stark and Tuscarawas  
     Counties...........................................35, 42, 53, 57
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities............. 11
Park Place Youth Center......................................... 57
Poison Center......................................................... 21
Pomerene Hospital & Medical Group...............31, 58
Quaker Preparatory Academy..........................17, 48
RapidCare: Urgent Care for Medical  
     and Behavioral Health......9, 15, 21, 26, 27, 31, 57
Recovery Point, Men’s Sober Living Home............ 33
Riverside Manor Nursing & Rehab Center.......31, 33
Rize Up Counseling................................................ 36
Sandy Valley Local School District...................14, 17
Soccer4All............................................................... 11
Social Security Administration................................ 35
Society for Equal Access/ILC..11, 19, 27, 31, 41, 45, 
49, 51, 57
Southeast Healthcare.............................9, 31, 44, 54
SpringVale Health  
     Centers.......... 9, 11, 15, 21, 26, 30, 31, 37, 53, 57
SpringVale Health Centers Primary Care,  
     Dental & OB/GYN.............................................. 31

SpringVale Health Centers-Pharmacy.................... 31
STAR Alternative School......................................... 19
Starlight Enterprises, Inc...................................13, 19
Starlight School....................................................... 19
State Support Team - Region 12............................ 41
Strasburg Carpenter’s Cupboard (Food Pantry).... 23
Strasburg-Franklin Local Schools........................... 19
Suicide and Crisis Lifeline....................................... 21
The Community Center of Southern Tusc........49, 57
The Full Life Center, Inc........................13, 26, 41, 45
The Good Neighbor Place Learning Center....... 5, 19
The Salvation Army.......................................5, 23, 51
The Village Network............................................ 9, 57
Toland-Herzig Funeral Home............................45, 57
Trinity Health System Medical Group Enterprise.... 18
Trinity Health System, Twin City Medical Center.... 31
TUFF Bags.............................................................. 23
Tuscarawas Central Catholic Elementary School.. 19
Tuscarawas Clinic for the Working  
     Uninsured...............................................27, 31, 32
Tuscarawas County Board of Developmental  
     Disabilities................13, 19, 23, 27, 35, 36, 41, 57
Tuscarawas County Challenger  
     Baseball...........................................13, 36, 41, 57 
Tuscarawas County Child Support  
     Enforcement Agency.......................................... 41
Tuscarawas County Convention  
     & Visitor’s Bureau.........................................14, 19
Tuscarawas County Council for Church  
     and Community................................23, 41, 51, 57
Tuscarawas County Family & Children  
     First Council....................................................... 59
Tuscarawas County Health  
     Department....... 13, 19, 27, 28, 31, 37, 41, 54, 59
Tuscarawas County Job & Family  
     Services.... 5, 6, 23, 25, 27, 35, 43, 45, 48, 51, 59
Tuscarawas County Public Library ........9, 43, 45, 59
Tuscarawas County Senior  
     Center................ 13, 19, 23, 25, 27, 37, 45, 51, 52
Tuscarawas County Stroke Support Group............ 49
Tuscarawas County YMCA...........5, 8, 19, 43, 45, 59
Tuscarawas Metropolitan Housing Authority.......... 33
Tuscarawas Rainbow Connection.......................... 13
Tuscarawas Valley Farmer’s Market....................... 25
Tuscarawas Valley Local Schools........................... 19
Tuscarawas/Carroll County Survivors of  
     Suicide Support Group...................................... 49
Twin City Christian Service Center......................... 25
United Way of Tuscarawas County...................20, 35
US Department of Veterans Affairs........................ 53
Veterans Crisis Line................................................ 53
Veterans Service Office.......................................... 53
Wellmore Centre................................................. 9, 15
WIC at the Tuscarawas County  
     Health Department...............25, 27, 31, 37, 43, 59



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY64

En
ga

gi
ng

 F
am

ili
es

M
utual Accountability

C
o

o
rd

in
at

in
g

 S
er

vi
ce

s

  B
u

ild
in

g
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity C

ap
acity

En
ga

gi
ng

 F
am

ili
es

M
utual Accountability

C
o

o
rd

in
at

in
g

 S
er

vi
ce

s

  B
u

ild
in

g
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity C

ap
acity

1  Families

   Basic Needs 
2  (Job & Family Services)

Physical Wellness 
(Health Departments)3

 
Mental Wellness 
(Mental Health & Addiction Services)

4

 Developmental 
 Concerns 
  (Developmental Disabilities 
   & Help Me Grow)

5

Education 
(Schools, Early Childhood,  
Head Start, & Help Me Grow)

7 
Child Safety 
(Child Protective Services)

8 
Crisis Response 

(Safety Services)

Prevention Services 
(Ohio Children’s 

Trust Fund) 9 6

Public Policies 
(elected and appointed  

 officials)

11    ... 
Current & Future Employment  

(Job and Family Services)

 
Accountability & 

Correction (Courts)

Local Programming to fill  
Community Specific Needs  

(other Community Partners)

10

12

13

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY FAMILY & CHILDREN FIRST COUNCIL 
connects the dots to eliminate redundancy and brings resources together for  
planning, monitoring, and improving outcomes for families and children.

330-343-2286 | tcfcfc.org


